

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil First Appeal No. 142 / 2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Darshan Jain.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Singhal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

06/01/2017

The application has been filed under Order XXII, Rule 10 r/w Section 1 Rule 10 CPC for substituting the name of 'Seth Jugal Dass Ganeriwala Charitable Trust' in place of respondents No.1 to 13 & 23 to 30 and deleting names of respondents No.1 to 13 & 23 to 30 from the array of parties.

For the reasons indicated in the application supported by affidavit, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the appellants, the same is allowed. The 'Seth Jugal Dass Ganeriwala Charitable Trust' is permitted to be impleaded as party respondent in the present appeal by deleting the names of the respondents No. 1 to 13 & 23 to 30.

Requisite Vakalatnama be filed by learned counsel on behalf of the Trust.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of two weeks.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते