

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142 / 2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Darshan Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Singhal

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR

Order

10/07/2017

Learned counsel for both the parties agrees that application No.4250/2015 under section 151 CPC has become infructuous.

Application shall stands disposed of.

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR), J.

Hanuman/52

सत्यमेव जयते