

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142 / 2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Singhal

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

24/11/2017

Counsel to file PF and notices for unserved respondents within a week.

As there is no interim order in the present appeal, it is deemed appropriate and hence ordered that the record of the Trial Court, if lying in the Office, be sent back to the Trial Court for preparation of final decree.

(DINESH MEHTA), J.

anurag/59