

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142 / 2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Singhal

Mr. G.R. Goyal

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

16/04/2018

I.A. No.324/2018.

For the reasons stated, the application seeking deletion of the name of respondents No.2 & 6, is allowed.

The amended cause title already filed by the appellants is taken on record.

At the joint request of learned counsels for the parties, the matter stands adjourned to 07.05.2018.

(DINESH MEHTA), J.

Upendra/17