

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR.**

..

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142 / 2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shardul Bishnoi on behalf of
Mr. Vinay Jain.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.R. Goyal.
Mr. Vishal Singhal.

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

07/05/2018

Learned counsels for the rival parties jointly submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, for which, they may be called.

In view of the request so made and upon prima facie appraisal of the controversy, it is deemed appropriate to call the rival parties to appear before this Court on 21.05.2018.

(DINESH MEHTA), J.