

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Jain Mr. Darshan Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.R. Goyal. Mr. Vishal Singhal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

20/07/2018

Despite order dated 05.07.2018, the appellants are not present.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply to the stay application. Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 30.07.2018.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

Rm/17

सत्यमेव जयते