

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.R. Goyal.
Mr. Vishal Singhal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

30/07/2018

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further time to file reply to the stay application.

Last opportunity is granted to file the reply. If by the next date reply is not filed by the respondents, the stay application shall be considered without the reply of the respondents.

List on 3.8.2018.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J