

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. GR Goyal

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

25/04/2019

IA No.2/2019:

No case for grant of early hearing is made out.

The early hearing appellant is, therefore, rejected.

Let this appeal be listed on the date fixed by the Registry,
i.e., 11.7.2019.

86-CPGoyal/-

(DINESH MEHTA),J

सत्यमेव जयते