

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.R. Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Order

24/10/2019

No ground is made out to direct preponement of the date already fixed in the matter. Thus, interlocutory application No.4/2019 is rejected.

The matter shall be listed on the pre-scheduled date, i.e., 27.11.2019.

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

7-TSingh/-

सत्यमेव जयते