

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar & Anr.

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Darshan Jain
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishal Singhal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Order

27/11/2019

As jointly prayed, list in the second week of January, 2020.

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

3-Sudhir Asopa/-



सत्यमेव जयते