

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.R. Goyal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

15/02/2021

Learned counsel for the appellant though submits that there is no possibility of any settlement between the parties, prays for time to argue on the second stay application.

In view of the submissions made, list the appeal after four weeks. It is made clear that there is no interim order in the present appeal in so far as this Court is concerned.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

61-Rmathur/-

सत्यमेव जयते