

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr

----Appellants

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Jain Mr. Darshan Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.R. Goyal

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

28/03/2023

One week's time is granted to file fresh notices of respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 8.

Notices be filed in two sets. On the same being filed, one set be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the appellants for service through registered post acknowledgment due.

Notices be made returnable within a period of three weeks.

Postal receipts of the '*dasti*' notices be filed within a period of one week from the date of receipt of '*dasti*' notices.

(REKHA BORANA),J

31-T.Singh/-