

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 210/2024

Lalit Kumar  
-----Appellant

Versus

Seth Jugal Dass Generiwala Charitable Trust  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr  
-----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                    |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Vinay Jain<br>Mr. Darshan Jain |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. GR Goyal                       |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**24/04/2024**

Let this first appeal No.210/2024 be admitted for hearing.  
This appeal is against the final decree passed by the trial court.

Against the preliminary decree, civil first appeal  
No.142/2012 is already pending.

Call for lower court records in both the matters.

List both the matters on 28.05.2024.

**(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J**