

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 210/2024

Lalit Kumar
-----Appellant

Versus

Seth Jugal Dass Generiwala Charitable Trust
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr
-----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Jain Mr. Darshan Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	---

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

14/11/2024

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 210/2024:-

List the matter on 17.12.2024.

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012:-

Two weeks' time is allowed for filing requisites of notices on respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 8, failing which, the instant appeal would stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

List the matter on 17.12.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J