

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 210/2024

1. Lalit Kumar S/o Shri Lunkaran, Aged About 48 Years, R/o Shop Near Ghantaghar, Post Ratangarh, Dist. Churu (Rajasthan).
2. Pawan Kumar S/o Shri Lunkaran, Aged About 45 Years, R/o Shop Near Ghantaghar, Post Ratangarh, Dist. Churu (Rajasthan).

----Appellants

Versus

Seth Jugal Dass Generiwala Charitable Trust, Through Its Trustee And General Attorney Shri Hanuman Prasad Ganeriwala S/o Shri Rameshwar Dass, R/o Ratangarh Present, 1 Rajnarayan Road Civil Lines, Delhi. 54.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 142/2012

Lalit Kumar And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Sita Ram And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Arpit Bhoot
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.R. Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

08/05/2026

For the reasons indicated in the application (IA No.1/26), seeking an early hearing of the matter, the same is allowed.

Noticing the element of amicable settlement in between the parties, learned counsels are requested to counsel their respective parties to bring on mediation proceeding. Learned counsels

assures that they will instruct their respective parties to appear before the Court annexed Mediation Center for this purpose.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 26.05.2026. The mediation proceedings can be deferred if needed and different sessions could be held for the purpose of mediation.

List in the second week of July, 2026 to see the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

Shri G.R. Goyal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents very generously assured that till the conclusion of the mediation proceedings and until the matter is taken up by this Court again no further proceeding in pursuance of the impugned decree shall be undertaken.

(FARJAND ALI),J